

HOUSE _____ AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 579, Section 191.227, Pages 1 - 2,
2 Lines 12 - 20 by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3 “(1) (a) Copying, in an amount not more than [seventeen] twenty-one dollars and [five]
4 thirty-six cents plus [forty] fifty cents per page for the cost of supplies and labor plus, if the health
5 care provider has contracted for off-site records storage and management, any additional labor
6 costs of outside storage retrieval, not to exceed twenty dollars, as adjusted annually pursuant to
7 subsection 5 of this section; or

8 (b) If the health care provider stores records in an electronic or digital format, and
9 provides the requested records and affidavit, if requested, in an electronic or digital format, not
10 more than five dollars plus fifty cents per page or twenty-five dollars total, whichever is less;

11 (2) Postage, to include packaging and delivery cost; and

12 (3) Notary fee, not to exceed two dollars, if requested.”; and

13
14 Further amend said Bill, Section 191.305, Page 3 Line 20, by deleting the word “general” and
15 inserting in lieu thereof the word “genetic”; and

16
17 Further amend said Bill, Section 191.310, Page 3, Line 19, by deleting the word “general” and
18 inserting in lieu thereof the word “genetic”; and

19
20 Further amend said Bill, Section and Page, Line 21, by inserting before the word “standing” the
21 words “permanent sickle cell disease”; and

22
23 Further amend said Bill, Section and Page, Line 26, by inserting the before the word “sickle” the
24 word “permanent”; and

25
26 Further amend said Bill and Section, Page 4, Lines 34, 46, 49 and 52 by inserting before the word
27 “sickle” the word “permanent”; and

28
29 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
30 accordingly.